O.I.H.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1647
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.07.2019
FUNDS ALLOCATION UNDER PMGSY
1647. SHRI RAMESH CHANDER KAUSHIK:
Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:
(a) the present status of the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY);

(b) the amount of funds allocated during the last three years under the Yojana, State-wise;

(©) whether the Government proposes to bring a special scheme for modernisation of rural roads of all the States including Haryana; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRINARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)

(a): As per available information since inception till date (26.6.2019), a total of 6,93,737 km of road length has been cleared under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY), out of which 6,00,941 km road length has been constructed.

(b): The amount of funds allocated during the last three years under the Scheme, State-wise is at Annexure.

(c) & (d): A proposal for rolling out Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana-IIT (PMGSY-III) for strengthening of rural roads those connecting villages to Gramin Agricultural Markets, Higher Secondary Schools and Hospitals is under consideration of the Government.
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Annexure-I

Annexure referred to in part (b) of reply to the Lok Sabha unstarred Question No. 1647 due for reply on 02.07.2019

Release (Rs. in Crore)

SI1.No State
2016-17 2017-18 2018-19
1 |Andhra Pradesh 197.59 40.00 200.00
2 |Arunachal Pradesh 205.92 700.00 1350.00
3 |Assam 402 575.58 2506.58
4 |Bihar 2883.57 1349.31 60.57
5 |Chhattisgarh 449.81 338.96 664.39
6 |Goa 0.00 0.00 0.00
7  |Gujarat 31.04 0.00 0.00
8 [Haryana 23.76 0.00 0.00
9 |Himachal Pradesh 310 360.17 677.25
10 [J&K 755.61 1400.00 581.46
11 [Jharkhand 819.59 1087.89 757.32
12 |Karnataka 260 5.00 0.56
13 [Kerala 179.45 169.13 100.77
14 [Madhya Pradesh 1979.48 1075.08 913.30
15 |Maharashtra 606.00 270.59 6.75
16 [Manipur 396.37 219.00 293.63
17 [Meghalaya 206.09 45.68 196.42
18 [Mizoram 93.36 200.00 51.32
19 [Nagaland 8.05 8.80 149.63
20 |Odisha 1750 2038.19 2461.50
21 [Punjab 255 318.73 0.00
22 [Rajasthan 559.41 889.90 0.00
23 |Sikkim 123.95 337.00 199.40
24 |Tamil Nadu 254 591.07 589.00
25 |Telangana 146.03 99.22 99.64
26 [Tripura 392.27 135.38 73.31
27 |Uttar Pradesh 994.65 866.81 253.54
28 |Uttarakhand 529.35 686.31 988.23
29 [West Bengal 819.18 1000.00 1386.44
Total (States) 15631.5 14807.79 14561.00

